504672351 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4719073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELISE CHAMPION	08/18/2016
BRUCE MCCONNELL	08/18/2016
GYULA DEKANY	01/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLYCOM A/S
Street Address:	KOGLE ALLÉ 4
City:	HØRSHOLM
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2970

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15579818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: koleary@nge.com, ipusmail@nge.com

Correspondent Name: NEAL, GERBER, & EISENBERG

Address Line 1: SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029037-8018 (089US00)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. CAMPBELL JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Campbell Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=089US00_Assignment#page1.tif source=089US00_Assignment#page2.tif source=089US00_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504672351 REEL: 044303 FRAME: 0515

source=089US00_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044303 FRAME: 0516 P19660WO G089

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This agreement is made this // day of frequent 20 // between:

CHAMPION Elise of 9 Rue Bégué-David, 31400 Toulouse, France; MCCONNELL, Bruce of 2 Chemin du Crêt à l'Aigle, 1814 La Tour de Peilz, Switzerland;

DEKANY, Gyule of 46 Furness Crescent, Sinnamon Park, Queensland 4073, Australia hereinafter referred to as "the Inventors"; and

Glycom A/S, a Danish company of Diplomvej 373 Ø, 1st floor, 2800 Kongens Lyngby, Denmark, referred to hereinafter as "the Assignee"

Whereas:

(a) the Inventors have made the invention described in International Patent Application No PCT/IB2016/053412 entitled "Temary Mixtures of 6'-SL, LNnT and LST c" filed on 9 June 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application"), claiming the priority of:

European Patent Application Number EP15171177.7 filed 9 June 2015 entitled "Ternary mixtures of 3'-SL, 3-FL and FSL" & "Ternary mixtures of 3'-SL, LNT and LST-a" (hereinafter "the Priority Application"),

(b) The inventors were at the time of making the invention employed by the Assignee.

Now it is hereby agreed as follows:

In consideration of their employment and the payment of DKK100 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Inventors hereby assign to the Assignee the invention described in the Application, the right to apply for and be granted patent protection for the invention throughout the world, including the right to file divisional, continuation and continuation in part applications relating to the invention or any part thereof, and the right to sue for infringements occurring prior to the date of the assignment. To the extent (if any) that the Application generates a "right of priority" and is within the "period of priority" at the date of this assignment, the Inventors hereby assign to the Assignee such rights of priority. For the purposes of this Assignment, the expressions "right of priority" and "period of priority" have the meanings given to them in the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended from time to time, and shall be understood as including any equivalent expressions in any national or supra-national legislation that gives effect to that Convention.

4

P19660WO G089

 The Inventors hereby agree to execute all such documents as may be required from time to time to enable or facilitate the making or granting of such patent applications in the name of the Assignee.

		nt of the invention.
3 .		

In witness whereof	this	agreement	has	been	executed	on	the c	date first	appear	ing
above:										-

CHAMPION, Elise	<u>Japan</u>
MCCONNELL, Bruce	
DEKANY Gvula	

	4 4 4 40		
For and on	habolf o	& Chunnan	AIC.
CAL BURY AU	MORROW	a Otyponii	MY CO.

By: jaliy /letary

Position: Seven I County

P19660WO G089

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

This agreement is made this 2> day of January 20/1> between:

CHAMPION Elise of 9 Rue Bégué-David, 31400 Toulouse, France; MCCONNELL, Bruce of 2 Chemin du Crêt à l'Aigle, 1814 La Tour de Peilz, Switzerland; and

DEKANY, Gyule of 46 Furness Crescent, Sinnamon Park, Queensland 4073, Australia hereinafter referred to as "the Inventors"; and

Glycom A/S, a Danish company of Diplomvej 373 Ø, 1st floor, 2800 Kongens Lyngby, Denmark, referred to hereinafter as "the Assignee"

Whereas:

(a) the Inventors have made the invention described in International Patent Application No PCT/IB2016/053412 entitled "Ternary Mixtures of 6'-SL, LNnT and LST c" filed on 9 June 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application"), claiming the priority of:

European Patent Application Number EP15171177.7 filed 9 June 2015 entitled "Temary mixtures of 3'-SL, 3-FL and FSL" & "Temary mixtures of 3'-SL, LNT and LST-a" (hereinafter "the Priority Application"),

(b) The Inventors were at the time of making the invention employed by the Assignee.

Now it is hereby agreed as follows:

In consideration of their employment and the payment of DKK100 (receipt of 1. which is hereby acknowledged), the Inventors hereby assign to the Assignee the invention described in the Application, the right to apply for and be granted patent protection for the invention throughout the world, including the right to file divisional, continuation and continuation in part applications relating to the invention or any part thereof, and the right to sue for infringements occurring prior to the date of the assignment. To the extent (if any) that the Application generates a "right of priority" and is within the "period of priority" at the date of this assignment, the Inventors hereby assign to the Assignee such rights of priority. For the purposes of this Assignment, the expressions "right of priority" and "period of priority" have the meanings given to them in the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended from time to time, and shall be understood as including any equivalent expressions in any national or supra-national legislation that gives effect to that Convention.

1

- The inventors hereby agree to execute all such documents as may be required from time to time to enable or facilitate the making or granting of such patent applications in the name of the Assignee.
- 3. The Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the invention.

In witness whereof this agreement has be- above:	en executed on the date first appearing
CHAMPION, Elise	
MCCONNELL, Bruce	· · · · · ·
DEKANY, Gyula	Gyula Dekary
For and on behalf of Glycom A/S:	
Ву:	Clin Sulanteholog
Position:	Lead of IP

2